

CLC Alumni Association (Regn. No: S/2533/Distt South/2018) R-20, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi – 110048

Office of the Returning Officer

Election Notice and Call for Nominations for CLC Alumni Association (CLCAA) for the three-year term 2023-25

Date: November 27, 2022

Dear Alumni,

Greetings from CLCAA.

I am happy to share with you, details of the election for the Governing Body of CLCAA for the three-year term 2023-25.

The timelines and other significant details for the CLAA elections for the three-year term 2023-25, shall be as indicated hereinbelow.

The election shall be conducted in respect of the following posts:

| S. No. | Post | No. of Posts |
|--------|-------------------|--------------|
| 1) | President | One |
| 2) | Vice President | Three |
| 3) | Secretary | One |
| 4) | General Secretary | One |
| 5) | Joint Secretary | One |
| 6) | Treasurer | One |
| 7) | Member | Three |

Timelines:

| S. No. | Activity | Date |
|--------|---|------------------------------|
| 1) | Notification of election | Sunday, November 27, 2022 |
| 2) | Issuance of nomination papers | Sunday, December 4, 2022 |
| 3) | Last date for filing nominations | Sunday, December 11, 2022 |
| 4) | Scrutiny of nominations | Tuesday, December 13, 2022 |
| 5) | Last date for withdrawal of nominations | Tuesday, December 20, 2022 |
| 6) | Polling (if needed) | Wednesday, December 21, 2022 |
| 7) | Counting of votes and Declaration of result | Wednesday, December 21, 2022 |

Electoral College: The Electoral College in respect of the aforementioned election shall comprise of all alumni members of CLCAA.

Nomination Process: Nomination for election to the Governing Body of CLCAA shall be required to be proposed and seconded by a member of CLCAA.

Election Process: In case an election to one or more of the aforenamed posts is needed, a tally of votes polled by each candidate in respect of that particular post, will be prepared. From this tally, vacancies will be filled up based upon candidates who poll the maximum number of votes. In case of a tie for any of the posts, the Returning Officer shall choose an appropriate method to resolve the issue.

Nota Bene: This Notice has been prepared keeping in mind the Rules and Regulations of CLCAA, which are available online at https://clcalumni.org/rules/. In the event of any discrepancy regarding the same, the interpretation suggested by the Returning Officer shall be final and binding upon all concerned.

Dr. Parikshet Sirohi

Returning Officer

CLCAA Elections 2023-25